

SEATTLE CITY COUNCIL

Legislation Details

File #: CB 119748 **Version:** 1 **Name:** CB 119748

Type: Ordinance (Ord) Status: Passed

In control: City Clerk

On agenda: 3/2/2020

Final Action: 3/5/2020 **Ord. No.** Ord 126051

Title: AN ORDINANCE relating to historic preservation; imposing controls upon the Sunset Telephone &

Telegraph Exchange, a landmark designated by the Landmarks Preservation Board under Chapter 25.12 of the Seattle Municipal Code, and adding it to the Table of Historical Landmarks contained in

Chapter 25.32 of the Seattle Municipal Code.

Sponsors: Dan Strauss

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Summary and Fiscal Note, 2. Summary Ex A – Vicinity Map of ST&T Exchange, 3. Landmarks

Preservation Board Report, 4. Photos, 5. Presentation, 6. Signed Ordinance 126051, 7. Affidavit of

Publication

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/5/2020	1	City Clerk	attested by City Clerk	
3/5/2020	1	Mayor	returned	
3/5/2020	1	Mayor	Signed	
3/4/2020	1	City Clerk	submitted for Mayor's signature	
3/2/2020	1	City Council	passed	Pass
2/26/2020	1	Land Use and Neighborhoods Committee	pass	Pass
2/24/2020	1	City Council	referred	
2/6/2020	1	Council President's Office	sent for review	
2/4/2020	1	City Clerk	sent for review	
2/4/2020	1	Mayor	Mayor's leg transmitted to Council	